JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

March 14, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 56A, 57A

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates
Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5001, Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office — Public Hearing and
Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 56A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the meeting to order at 8:34 am.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5001, Oregon Advocacy
Commissions Office.

011 Lindsay Ball, Director, Presents Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office 2007 — 2009
Department of Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 1); House Bill
Administrative Services 5001, Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office (Exhibit 2).

150 Sen. Johnson

169 Mr. Ball

190 Sen. Johnson

204 Mr. Ball

213 Sen. Johnson

221 Rep. Beyer

226 Mr. Ball

233 Rep. Beyer

242 Rep. Krummel

310 Mr. Ball

362 Rep. Krummel

391 Mr. Ball

418 Rep. Krummel

421 Mr. Ball

Tape 57A
001 Sen. Whitsett Asks a question of Mr. Ball.
030 Satish Upadhyay,

Budget Analyst, Budget
and Management
Division, Department of

Administrative

Services



045
064
089
095
119
135
139
146
149
151
154
155
158

169
201
288
300
310
316
332
351
354

Sen. Bates
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Bates
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ball

Mr. Upadhyay
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Upadhyay
Sen. Whitsett

Deborah Manthe,
Budget Analyst
Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball

Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Ball

Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 9:30 am.



