JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 14, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 56A, 57A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5001, Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 56A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the meeting to order at 8:34 am.
		Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5001, Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office.
011	Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services	Presents Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office 2007 – 2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 1); House Bill 5001, Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office (Exhibit 2).
150	Sen. Johnson	
169	Mr. Ball	
190	Sen. Johnson	
204	Mr. Ball	
213	Sen. Johnson	
221	Rep. Beyer	
226	Mr. Ball	
233	Rep. Beyer	
242	Rep. Krummel	
310	Mr. Ball	
362	Rep. Krummel	
391	Mr. Ball	
418	Rep. Krummel	
421	Mr. Ball	
Tape 57A		
001 030	Sen. Whitsett Satish Upadhyay, Budget Analyst, Budget	Asks a question of Mr. Ball.
	and Management Division, Department of Administrative Services	

045	Sen. Bates	
064	Sen. Johnson	
089	Sen. Bates	
095	Sen. Johnson	
119	Sen. Whitsett	
135	Mr. Ball	
139	Sen. Whitsett	
146	Mr. Ball	
149	Mr. Upadhyay	
151	Sen. Whitsett	
154	Mr. Upadhyay	
155	Sen. Whitsett	
158	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst Legislative Fiscal Office	
169	Rep. Krummel	
201	Chair Jenson	
288	Mr. Ball	
300	Chair Jenson	
310	Rep. Beyer	
316	Chair Jenson	
332	Rep. Krummel	
351	Mr. Ball	
354	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:30 am.